Municipality No. 61-265

2016

Tax District - CITY OF OSSEO

Aggregate Ratio Used to Calculate ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET VALUE

MILL RATE CALCULATIONS

Taxing Jurisdictions
State

County

Local

School Dist. #
TCDB (Eau Claire)

TOTAL GENERAL
TAXES TO COLLECT

Certified LEVY Amt*
19,501.49

667,683.05

966,285.87

1,350,566.16

$
$
$
$
$

100,867.42

$

3,104,903.99

$

3,104,903.99

Total Combined Mill Rate - Before Tax Credits
(Total of your Tax Roll excluding specials)
(PFC, WTL, MFL, and Special Assessments)

School Levy Tax
Credit Amt Certified

Mailing address:

$

202,177.80

CITY OF OSSEO
P O BOX 308
OSSEO, Wl 54758
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(Use 9

decimal places)

Assessed Value
115,704,600.00

115,704,600.00 =

115,704,600.00 =

115,704,600.00

- [ A A A

115,704,600.00

115,704,600.00

Aggregate total of
above mill rates
if only one

$

Assessed Value
115,704,600.00

0.993382955

Mill Rate
0.000168546
0.005770583
0.008351318
0.011672536
0.000871767

0.026834750

0.026834750

Mill Rate
= 0.001747362

0.025087388



