Municipality No. 61-265

Tax District - CITY OF OSSEO

Aggregate Ratio Used to	Calculate ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET	VALUE
-------------------------	---------------------------------	-------

0.993382955

MILL RATE CALCULATIONS

(Use 9 decimal places)

<b>Taxing Jurisdictions</b>	<b>Certified LEVY Amt*</b>			Assessed Value	Mill Rate
State	\$	19,501.49	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.000168546
County	\$	667,683.05	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.005770583
Local	\$	966,285.87	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.008351318
School Dist. #	\$	1,350,566.16	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.011672536
TCDB (Eau Claire)	\$	100,867.42	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.000871767
TOTAL GENERAL	\$	3,104,903.99	/	\$ 115,704,600.00 =	0.026834750
TAXES TO COLLECT	\$	3,104,903.99		<u> </u>	
Total Combined Mill Rate (Total of your Tax Roll <u>ex</u> (PFC, WTL, MFL, and Spe	cluding	specials)		Aggregate total of above mill rates if only one	0.026834750
School Levy Tax Credit Amt Certified	<u>\$</u>	202,177.80	/	<b>Assessed Value</b> \$ 115,704,600.00 =	<b>Mill Rate</b> 0.001747362

0.025087388

Mailing address:

CITY OF OSSEO P O BOX 308 OSSEO, WI 54758